## Town of Amherst Historic Preservation Commission Seeks Interested Applicants

The Town of Amherst Historic Preservation Commission is seeking interested Amherst residents to volunteer for service with them. Share your experience and expertise to help make Amherst a great place to live!

Among the duties of the Commission are to (1) recommend designation of historic landmarks, sites and districts to the Town Board for its consideration; (2) to conduct surveys of significant historic, architectural and cultural landmarks within the Town; and (3) to increase public awareness of the value of historic, cultural, and architectural preservation by developing and participating in educational programs. The Commission generally meets at the Amherst Municipal Building on the second Tuesday of the month, starting at 7PM.

The Amherst Historic Preservation Commission is sponsored by the Town of Amherst, and membership is subject to the approval of the Amherst Town Board.

Those wishing to be considered for appointment should send a letter of intent and resume to Councilmember Deborah Bruch Bucki at <a href="mailto:dbucki@amherst.ny.us">dbucki@amherst.ny.us</a>.

Letters of interest may also be sent to Councilmember Deborah Bruch Bucki, Amherst Historic Preservation Commission Town Board Liaison, 5583 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221. For further information, please call 716-631-7013.